Education

Maxime Lahousse
Cinematographer

www.maximelahousse.com
llo@maximelahousse.com
+32 474 82 8577

Wiskunde-Wetenschappen | KA Maldegem (2006-2012)
Audiovisuele Technieken at Luca School Of Arts, Campus Narafi (2012-2015)

Languages

Dutch (native), English (fluent) and French (intermediate).

TV Series
2022
2021
2020

Shorts
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

Promotional
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Northern Lights (Lionsgate)
Chantal (VRT)
Brak (VTM Go)

Moineau

Daniél Van den Berg is dood
SIM

Lunch People

Nooit & Altijd

Daydrift

Leren Vallen

Where am |

Memphis

Nesting

Gyre

Crossroads

De Volgende

La Llorona

Trumpets In The Sky
Bruxelle, notre amour
In The Shade Of The Sun
Babyblues
Ambivalence

Wild Vlees

Jordy

I’'m not here

Jumbo

Restart a heart
It’s me

GCO

One Bank
Cialis
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T. Hall, R. Meehan, A. Schattenman

Jeroen Dumoulein
Charlie Dewulf

Jan Maes

Ali Baharlou

Lynn Ryssen
Menna Eldiaby

Nick Ceulemans
Tim Jans

K. Touag | L) Vandenhende
Clara Van Severen
Uwamungu Cornellis
Alex Verhaest
Charlotte Lybaert
Giel Dhaenens
Celine Meyermans
Silke De Corte
Robin De Cock
Jurith Haemhouts
Robbe Van De Velde
Silke De Rycke

Tine Lammens

Tine Lammens
Alexandre Sandyck
Silke De Rycke

Jan Boon
Dimitri Sterkens
Dirk Domen

Dirk Domen
Linda Notelovitz

Deadpan & Potemkino

Eyeworks
Potemkino

MVD

Bulletproof Cupid
Bulletproof Cupid
Luca School of Arts
Menuetto

Luca School of Arts
JEF

KASK

Luca School of Arts
In Hinterland

KASK

Luca School of Arts
RITCS

RITCS

RITCS

RITCS

RITCS

Narafi

Narafi

Narafi

Narafi

Narafi

Better Call Sol
De Mensen
Wenneker.be
The Reunion
Motionmakers
LlifeDesign


mailto:hello@maximelahousse.com

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016

Music Video’s
2023
2022
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018

Pampers

Prima Donna

The Farm Kitchen

Zwift | Watch the femmes
Dockx App

Kind & Gezin

Child Focus

Film Festival Oostende
0oVK

McDonalds

Vlaanderen Vakantieland
FEDEX | Euro2020

Belfius | Ondernemers
JBC | De Mol

Woest

Maasmechelen Village (B-Unit)
Q-Viva

MyMinFin

Materne (B-Unit)
Proximus | Fiber

11.11.11| Changemakers

Politie Antwerpen | De Blauwe Lijn

Oxfam

Infrabel | Jeroom Slagboom
Floorhouse

Midas

Infrabel | Teaser

Lazer

Radio 2: De madammen
Opel: Aftersales

Brussels Airport Marathon
European Union Protects
Parentia

Fons

Kazen Van Bij Ons

De Lijn | WK

Socialistische Mutualiteit
LOFT

Flanders Investment & Trade

Purple Haze
Blackwave. | Perfume
Sprinter | Samowar
Ubuntu | Tourist LeMC

Triggerfinger ft. Arno | J’aime la vie

WarChild | Sam Renascent

Poltrock | Titanus (as camera operator)

Latte Machiato | Heidi

Last update: 5/2025

Linda Notelovitz

Vincent Groos

Dirk Domen
Nathalie Basteyns
Henry Disotuar
Jaan Stevens | Michiel Venmans
Michaél Bombeeck
Dirk Domen
Laurent Stine

Jef Boes

Michaél Bombeeck
Jef Boes

Ismael Ten Heuvel
Michaél Bombeeck
Dirk Domen
Wannes Destoop
WILSON

Jef Boes

Boris Kuijpers
Joren Slaets

Jeff Bronder

Boris Kuijpers
Heleen Declerq
Dimitri Sterkens
Dirk Domen

Boris Kuijpers
Boris Kuijpers

Sam 0styn

Dirk Domen

Dirk Domen
Noortje Palmers
Dirk Domen

LDV United

Tine Lammens
Maxime Lahousse
Peter Neyt

Vincent Groes

Jaan Stevens & Michiel Venmans
Boris Kuijpers | Ruth Mellaerts
Jef Boes

Thomas Ceulemans
Murielle Victorine Scherre
Tine Lammens

Who Killed Joe?
Roses Are Blue
LifeDesign
Golden Surgeon
Epic Films
Bridgeneers

De Mensen

Fledge.TV

Make

Absoluut
DoubleDouble
Humans

SBS Belgium
Initials LA
Wenneker.be

SBS Belgium
Absoluut

The Breakfast Club
Wenneker.be
Absoluut

De Machine

The Biggest Bang
The Breakfast Club
De Machine

The Breakfast Club
The Breakfast Club
King Of Haerts
Bonka Circus

De Machine

Amok
Wenneker.be
RedDust

De Machine
RedDust

De Machine
TheFatLady

Wenneker.be

Absoluut
BBDO

Amok



Documentary
2024
2020
2019
2018
2016

Chosen Family

En Toen Werd Het Stil
Changemakers | 11.11.11
Mushkila

De Heide

(Set) Photographer

2023
2023
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019

Limited Edition print sale
Printsale: The Female Gaze |l
Nowhere

Printsale: The Female Gaze
Wildflowers

Holiday

Cleo

Awards & Nominations

Nesting
Winner

Gyre
Winner

Daydrift
Nomination
Winner
Winner

Ambivalence
Winner

Varia
Jury member
Jury member

Best Cinematography

VAF WildCard

Crystal Camera 300
Best Belgian Film
Best Euregion Film

Best Super Short

Film Festival Oostende
Film Festival Oostende

Last update: 5/2025

Nathalie Basteyns
Jef Boes

Andrea Alexandridis
Yasmine Versteele

Ans Breys
Peter Monseart
Ans Breys
Amen Simpson
Michel Dhont
Eva Cools

De Mensen
Absoluut
Sint-Lucas
RITCS

Lunanime

RITCS
Polar Bear
Lunanime

International Short Film Festival Leuven | BE 2019

International Short Film Festival Leuven | BE 2019

International Cinematographers Film Fest Manaki Brothers | MK 2024

Bruges International Film Festival | BE 2024
Euregion Film Festival | BE 2024

Student Film Festival Yale, UK 2015

Shortfilm Competition 2024
Look!-Competition 2025



